## 506729548 06/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL POMPE	03/19/2020
MANUEL CAPUTO	03/20/2020
JOSÉ GERARDO GÓMEZ MÉNDEZ	04/14/2020
ZIA UL AZAM	04/14/2020
LOUIS BERGMANN	04/20/2020
DANIEL FLOHR	04/18/2020
OLIVER ZWEIGLE	04/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	125 TECHNOLOGY PARK
City:	LAKE MARY
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32746-6204

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17354607

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - FARO TECHNOLOGIES I

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST, 22ND FLOOR
Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1569-US-CON (FAO0937USC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVE S. CHRISTENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/D. S. Christensen Reg. No. 40955/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

# Total Attachments: 7 source=8RT6420#page1.tif source=8RT6420#page2.tif source=8RT6420#page3.tif source=8RT6420#page4.tif source=8RT6420#page5.tif source=8RT6420#page6.tif source=8RT6420#page7.tif

# Title of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

SCATTERS CONCURRENTED		
As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby	declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the attached application	t or (if following box is	checked)
[ ] United States application or PCT international app	dication number	filed on
The above-identified application was made ounderstand the contents of the application, including t	he claims.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an application.	original joint inventor o	fa claimed invention in the
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Uniknown to me to be material to patentability as defined		
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made disclosed in the above-identified patent application, a claims priority:	de certain inventions, imp nd any United States Pr	provements, and discoveries ovisional Applications to which it
AND WHEREAS, FARO Technologies, I organized and existing under the laws of Florida, Mary, FL 32746-6204, is desirous of acquiring an in the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained if	having a place of busine nterest in the United State	ess at 125 Technology Park, Lake
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknow "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and her right, title and interest in and to said invention in the rights, as fully set forth and described in said applicammissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuative said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, a may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention connection with the United States and foreign applies successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at cooperate in all matters in connection with the United	eledged, each undersigne eby assigns and transfers. United States and in all ication; and Assignor do on said application, and a tions, continuations-in-part, title and interest in ar and ASSIGNOR does her on and that ASSIGNOR ations when called upon the cost and expense of	d inventor (hereinafter referred to as unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire foreign countries, including priority es hereby authorize and request the my and all Letters Patent that may be art, divisions and reissues thereof, to id to the same, for the sole use and eby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, will execute all papers necessary in to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and
Each ASSIGNOR also hereby grants ASSIC right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment and limited to, patent Application Number and filing date	further identification of	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than		claration is punishable under 18
Signature: DANIEL POMPE	Dati	e <u>113 Har 2020</u>
<del></del>		

1

(P1569-US-ORG1) FA00937US2

# Table of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

	•	٩
	u	
ŭ	k	×
×		k
d	s	×
ų.	×	
		×
×	×	×
×.		K
N.		å
Ŋ	d	à
 d	ı	i i
i.		ì
	ì	ú
i,	٥	۱
Ċ.	ś	d
	ti	
·	ì	۱
t		ķ
}	k	3
į		×
	ú	d
	u	1
i.	14.	ì
ı	Ņ	•
e i	e e	×
n	i.	×
i.	ì	٩
ŧ	ų	ŧ.
ì	¥	
u	4	
ĸ	u	ì
ı	· ·	٩
	ĸ	
Į	ĸ	1
ķ	×	۱
ij	٤,	
i.	ı	İ
×	ų	
e i		
6	į	
×	ł	
	۱	
83	ì	
u	l	1
	0	i.
ı	ů.	
16	1	
X	0	
	×	
	ì	
	×	
	k	
	×	
	k	
	£	
	.1	
	ì	
ì		
k		
•		
٥		
		ŝ

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and independent the contents of the application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Face sware of the dury to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 17 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and any United States Provisional Applications to which it claims promot

SD WHEREAS FARO Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and cristing under the laws of Florida having a place of business at 125 Technology Park, Lake Mary, FL 32746-6204, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the eard interaction and Enters Parent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the soit use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

Each ASSIGNOR also hereby grains ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to patent Application Sumble and filing date).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature // ///
Legal Name of Exercise MANUFL CAPUTO

Date 22 May 1200

٥

PERMITS ORGANISM AND STREET

# Title of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):	
United States application or PCT international application number	_filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I	have reviewed and

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and any United States Provisional Applications to which it claims priority;

AND WHEREAS, **FARO Technologies**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Florida**, having a place of business at **125 Technology Park**, **Lake Mary**, **FL 32746-6204**, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

Each ASSIGNOR also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	(ACE)	Date:	4/15/2020	
	Caracanna and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and			
Legal Name of Inventor:	JOSÉ GERARDO GÓMEZ MÉNDEZ			

3

# Title of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

SCAINERS CONCURRENTLY
As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application,, and any United States Provisional Applications to which it claims priority;
AND WHEREAS, <b>FARO Technologies, Inc.</b> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <b>Florida</b> , having a place of business at <b>125 Technology Park, Lake Mary, FL 32746-6204</b> , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
Each ASSIGNOR also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date).
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature:
Legal Name of Inventor: ZIA UL AZAM

4

#### DEULAKATIUN AND ASSIGNMENT

# Title of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

SCANNERS CONCORRENTEY
As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[ ] United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and any United States Provisional Applications to which it claims priority:
AND WHEREAS, FARO Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 125 Technology Park, Lake Mary, FL 32746-6204, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
Each ASSIGNOR also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date).
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: LOUIS BERGMANN  Date: 04/20/2020

5

(P1569-US-ORG1) FAO0937US2

Title of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[ ] United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and any United States Provisional Applications to which it claims priority;
AND WHEREAS, FARO Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 125 Technology Park, Lake Mary, FL 32746-6204, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.
Each ASSIGNOR also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date).
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature:
Legal Name of Inventor: DANIEL FLOHR

6

(P1569-US-ORG1) FAO0937US2

Title of Invention: A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SCANNING AN ENVIRONMENT USING MULTIPLE SCANNERS CONCURRENTLY

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and any United States Provisional Applications to which it claims priority;
AND WHEREAS, FARO Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 125 Technology Park, Lake Mary, FL 32746-6284, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that ASSIGNOR will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications applications and patents issuing thereon.
Each ASSIGNOR also bereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not innted to, patent Application Number and filing date).
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18  J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  Garage Date:
egal Name of Inventor: OLIVER ZWEIGLE
7 P1569-US-ORGI) FAO0937US2